ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PROGRAM
INFORMATION PER SITE ON ALL DEPOSITS FROM ALL PAYORS

as of 08/25/97
DATABASE: DEPREF

e o e e o ow o e e o oo

8ITE INFORMATION from DepRef DB

[ ]
city of Oakland " StID: 5356 Site#: 57
690 15th st Site Complete?
Oakland CA 94612 L i

ALL PAYORS ON SITE

> Projecty# 57A for Payor# 55 L ¢ Rudd & Son, Inc.
2500 Green Island Rd.

> Project# 57A for Payor# 88 Subsurface Consultants
171 - 12th st., #201
Oakland CA 94607

DR:WkShtPay
DEPOSIT INFORMATION

Proj Deposit Insp Collect

Project# Rept# DepDate DepAmount Type Complete Init Fees?
S57A - .
505557 01/20/88 $450.00 R 04/13/88 CL
592461 05/29/91 $500,00 M : PS5
Total Deposit for Project: $950.00
Total Deps for all Sites : $950.00

Report WkShtDep Complete; 3/97

LAST WORK DATE FROM BILLING ON THIS SITE:
5356 ----577
0
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Site#:

Date Open:
Date Closed:

> Project # ----57A for Payor # 88

Proj#

----57a
----57a
----57a
---~57a
----57a
----57a
----57a
----57a
----57a
----57a
--—-57a
-——=57A

-—-—-57A

Work Date

06/27/91
07/09/91
07/15/91
08/29/91
10/10/91
11/06/91

12710791

12/11/91
04/15/92
04/28/92
05/01/92
05/12/92
05/21/92

Balance:

57 —- StID: 5356
05/29/91 690

Deposit Date

*% STITE INFORMATION #*#*

%% PAYOR INFORMATION %%

*% DEPOBIT HISTORY **

Receipt#

592461

** WORKLOG HISTORY **

review workplan/letter
Letter

call w/J.Bosche

call w/J.Buche

call w/J.Busche

call w/J.Busche

call w/S.Carson

call w/S.Carson/review
call w/Sean

call w/Sean

review closure

CONSULT W/LESTER
REVIEW/LETTER RE:CLOSURE

-$138.75

DIGNITY HOUSING WEST
--15th STREET
Oakland CA 94612

Subsurface Consultants
171 ~-12th St.,
Qakland CA 94607

aAmount Received

$ $500.00

S $500.00
Time  Amount Charged
(hrs) =—====—==——-—-—-
1.5 $100.50
0.5 $33.50
0.25 $16.75
0.5 $33.50
0.5 $33.50
0.25 $16.75
0.5 $33.50
0.5 $33.50
0.25 $17.75
0.25 $17.75
2. $142.00
0.25 $17.75
2. $142.00
T $638.75

Amount Refunded:




»

Listing of HAZMAT - FULL SITE HISTORY since 1987 for StID # 5356

as of 08/25/97 «.+. all Activity Codes
SITE NAME & ADDRESS:
City of Oakland =~- 690 15th St , Oakland CA 94612
InspDat Insp Act InspT StID Proj# COMMENTS DailBDat
Archived Dailies:
InspDat 1Insp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment DailBDat
05/28/91 PS8 77 0.5 5356 57A n O
05/01/92 PS 75 2. 5356 57A Dignity Housing West 690 15th
S5t. Cakland ‘ _
05/12/92 PS 77 0.25 5356 57A confer w/ Lester F. re Dignity

Housing West690 15th st.

Current Dailies:
NO WORK FOR THIS SITE IS IN CURRENT DAILIES:

Complete



Listing all LOP DAILY activities since 1991 for StID # 5356
as of 08/25/97

at as of 08/25/97 , CA

Act9l 4
Act92"1
Act92 2
Actoz 3
Act92 4
Act9z 5
Act93T1
Act93 2
Act93”3
Act93 4
Act94 1
Acto4d 2
Act9o4 3
Act94 4
Act95 1
Act95 2
Act95 3
Act95 4
Act96”1
Act9e 2
Act96 3
Act96_4
Action - Current 1OP Dailies:

complete



ALAMEDA COUNTY |
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
July 12, 1921 Oakiand, CA 94821
(415)
Mr. Willie Pettus
Pyatok Associates
339 15th Street
Oakland, CA 94612

Re: Site Remediation at: Dignity Housing West, 690 15th
Street, o©Oakland 94612

Dear Mr. Pettus,

Alameda County Environmental Health Department, Hazardous Materials
Division has received and reviewed the Soil Remediation Report dated
July 2, 1991 prepared by Subsurface Consultants. After review of the
report it appears that all Total Volatile Hydrocarbon and Total
Extractable Hydrocarbon contaminated soil detected on site has been
successfully excavated and removed. However, very low concentrations
of toluene and xylene were left in place beyond the 1limits of the
excavation.

Due to the presence of these constituents in the soil and also the
presence of chloroform and tetrachloroethene (PCE) detected in
earlier monitoring well results, you are reguested to monitor the
three existing monitoring ground water wells, on a quarterly basis,
for the presence of all of the above constituents, including benzene,
toluene, xylene, and ethyl benzene (BTEX])

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter please
feel free to contact me at 415/ 271-4320.

Sincerely,

\ "
VQMAwTM“é}“ﬁ%L

Paul M. Smith
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: John Bosche, Subsurface Consultants, Inc.
Roy Schweyer, City of Oakland Housing
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney Office
Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency
Lester Feldman, RWQCB
Charlene Williams, DHS

Yy



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVIC

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
June 4, 199} QOakland, CA 94621
(415)
Mr. Willie Pettus
Pyatok Associates
339 15th Street
Oakland, CA 94612

Re: Site Remediation at: 690 15th Street,
Oakland 94612

Dear Mr. Pettus,

Alameda County Environmental Health Department, Hazardous Materials
Division has received and reviewed the Phase II Hydrocarbon
Assessment and Remediation Work Plan dated May 16. 1991 prepared by
Subsurface Consultants. Previous investigative work conducted by
subsurface involved the installation of 15 soil borings and the
installation of 3 monitoring wells.

The soil borings indicated the presence of petroleum contamination of
Total Volatile Hydrocarbons (TVH) as high as 750 ppm, and Total
Extractable Hydrocarbons (TEH) as high as 720 ppm. Groundwater
monitoring well data indicated the presence of chlorinated solvents
at levels of 2.5 ppb of Tetrachloroethene (PCE), and Chloroform at
1.1 ppb, however no petroleum constituents were detected in any of
the samples.

The work plan proposes to excavate contaminated seil, on site soil
aeration and or bioremediation, contaminated soil disposal,
excavation backfilling, and future groundwater monitoring. This
proposal as specified is acceptable with this department.

You are requested to contact this office when the work is scheduled
to be performed on site so that, if possible, a representative from
this office can be present when the work is performed.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 415/
271-4320.

Sincerely,

Rat. M. fhoiic

Paul M. Smith
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: William Ruldolf, Subsurface Consultants, Inc.
Roy Schweyer, City of Oakland Housing
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney Office
Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency
Lester Feldman, RWQCB
Charlene Williams, DHS

.5



.-........‘ . James P. Bowers, PE
EREEEEER R. William Rudolph, Jr., PE

EEEEEE
dEEE
May 29, 1991
SCI 615.002

Mr. Paul Smith

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way

Cakland, California 94621

Work Plan Review
Dignity Housing West
690 15th Street
ODakland, California

Pear Mr. Smith:

Enclosed is a check for 8500 to cover your review costs for the
Dignity Housing West remediation project. A copy of our Work Plan,
dated May 16, 1991, was submitted to you on May 24, 1991. We would
appreciate your prompt review, as remediation must be complete by _
July 1, 1991 in order to satisfy state funding deadlines. If you
have any guestions regarding the plan, please contact us,

Yours very truly,

Subsurface Consultants, Inc.

Cliitloin i
R. William Rudelph’

vice President

Enclosure: Check #8434

B Subsurface Consultants, Inc.
171 12th Street * Suite 201 ® Oakland, California 94607 ® Telephone 415-268-0461 * FAX 415-268-0137




i ‘ \-.:J d-“:j i . . James P. Bowers, PE
3 5 R. William Rudolph, Jr., PE

LETTER OF TRAMSMITTAL

TC: Dignity Housing West
c/o Mr. Willie Pettus
Pvatok Associates
339 15th Street, Suite #212
Qakland, CA 94612

DATE: May 20, 1991
PROJECT Dignity Housing West
SCiJ08 NUMBER: 615.002

WE ARE SENDING YO
copies

é of our final report X if you have any questions, please call
:: a draft of our report _for your review and comment

__ a Sarvice Agreement . | please return an executed copy

; a propesad scepe of services i for geotechnical services

__ sbecifications

"~ gradingfoundation plans

~ soil samples/groundwaisr samples
. an executed ceniract

with our comments
with Chain of Custedy documents
far your use

LA 1> 0

L i

REMARKS:

cories To: (1) Mr. Ariu Levi, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, ,
Hazardous Materials Program, 80 Swan Way, Rm #200, Oakland, CA 94621
(1) Mr. Lester Feldman, Regional Water Quality Control Board,
San Francisco Bay Region, 1800 Harrison Street, 7th Floor, Oakland, CA

Bv: M

John V. Bosche

® Subsurface Consultants, Inc.
t71 12th Street » Suite 201 » Oakland. California 94607 » Telephone 415-268-0461
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

- - AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakland, CA 94621

(415)

FACSTIMILE TRANSMITTAL

TO:
572 - 37007/ : Floor/Roonm #
Fax Phone Number
Nane: W&f&?/& S//?é’cf /
' Title/Section
Agency: 5/44 ?/ﬂlc’.@
Address:
FPhone #: ( )
lFROM:

JZf"-g?% Floor/Roon #

Fax Phone Number

Date: 3 ‘Z’Z‘f/ Time Sent:
Sender: fq/ /é/f’M// ‘ ]

Title/Section

Phone #: ( ) ’27/ - §/‘>?X.ﬂ G%f@

-

Number of Pages Including Transmittal Sheet: L.j

Special Instructions/Comments:



ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

MEMORAMANDTUM

DATE: March 22, 1991
TO: Valarie Street, CAO's Office
FROM: Edgar Howell, Chief, Haz. Mat. Div.

S8UBJECT: 690 15TH. STREET, ORKLAND, CA.

The letter written to Mr. Roy Schweyer, Office of Community
Development, City of Oakland that the case was considered closed
by the Alameda County Environmental Health Department, Haz.Mat.
Div.was based upon the Lab. Analysis from Brown and Caldwell Labs
submitted to this office in 1988 by L.C. Rudd and Son contractor
for the City of 0Oakland. This determination was reached as the
County at that time was responsible to the Department of Health
Services for the handling of Hazardous Waste. The Lab results
indicated that the s0il which exceeded the Haz. Waste threshold
(1000 ppm TPH) had been removed. The letter further stated that
the final consideration of closure would be with the Regional
Water Quality Control Board.

This closure was as a Haz. Waste Site only and not to be
construed as a closure by the RWQCB. see attached chronoclogical
order of events.

On April 4, 1990 a letter from this office was sent to Mr. Roy
Schweyer, City of Oakland stating that a groundwater monitoring
well must be installed to investigate the possibility of
groundwater contamination after reviewing the files. This letter
was in response to a phone call from Gladys Moore from the City
of Oakland requesting a copy of the soils report from the tank
removal. (attached)

The County of Alameda Environmental Health Department, Haz. Mat.
Div. was given the Delegation by the Regional Water Quality
Contreol Board to act in its behalf in December 1988. We now
oversee the site-mitigations on their behalf.

The March 12, 1991 letter from Subsurface Consultants to Diginity
Housing West brings forth information not previosly available to
this office and would under the Tri-Regional Board Guidelines
require further evaluation of the contamination at the site.




’ . .

CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER OF EVENTS
690 15th. St. Oakland, CA.

11/11/87 2 tanks pumped of Haz. Waste Sludge hauled as haz.
waste Manifest #87616070 to H & H Ship Service TSDF

11/12/87 2 tanks { 500 & 1500 gals) pulled and hauled to H & H
Ship service TSDF as Haz. Waste Manifest #87616321

11/17/87 Water Sample taken from tank excavation analysis by
Brown & Caldwell

Results Benzene <0,05
Toluene <0.05
Xylene Isomers : <0.05

Total Fuel Hydrocarbons <1

1/4/88 Letter to the City of Oakland requesting Closure Plan

1/15/88 Soil Samples by Brown & Caldwell
Side Wall samples #1-4 <50 ppnm
Bottom sample #5 760 ppm

1/21/88 Underground Release Report filed

2/12/88 2 sidewall samples N. end S. end
960 ppm 490 ppn
excavation of 2 more feet in pit

3/15/88 2 sidewall samples taken E.end and W. end
<50 ppm 89 ppm

4/14/88 Letter of closure sent to City of Oakland

12/7/88 Letter of Delegation given to Alameda County
Environmental Health Department to act for RWQCB.

2/20/90 Letter from City of Oakland, Gladys Moore Housing
Coordinator, requesting soils report from this site for
Diginity Housing West.

4/4/90 Letter from this office to Mr. Schweyer stating Regional
Board requirments for determination of extent of
soil contamination and Water Monitoring Well.

3/21/91 FAX from CAO's office with attachment of report by
Subsurface Consultants Inc. report to Dignity Housing
West. The first time this office has been contacted with
this updated information.




April 4, 1990

Mr. Roy Schweyer

Office of Community Development
City of Oakland

1417 Clay Street

Oakland, CA 94612

RE: Site Remediation at: 690 15th Street,
Oakland 94612

Dear Mr. Schweyer,

Recent review of the files on the 690 15th Street, O©Oakland site
brings up some concern as to the efficacy of the remediation
performed in conjunction with the tank removal done at this site on
11/12/87.

According to the recommendations of the regional board, when soil
contamination in excess of 100 ppm Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH)
or Total 0il and Grease (TOG) is found a determination of the extent
of s0il contamination report and a monitoring well installed in a
verified down gradient direction is required.

The guidelines require that you install a groundwater monitoring well
on this site to investigate the p0551b111ty of groundwater
contamination.

We understand that the site will at some time in the future be
developed and feel it is important to inform yocu that any soil
contamination which is encountered during the construction process
which exceeds 10 ppm TPH or TOG must be disposed of according to the
Regional Water Quality Control gquideline

If you have any questions or if our department can provide any
further assistance to you please contact Paul Smith at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

Edgar B. Howell III, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

EBH PMS pms

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney Office
Consumer and Environmental Protection Agency
RWQCB
Charlene Williams, DHS




OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPM
Housing Development Services
1417 Clay Street, 3rd Floor
Oakland, CA 94612

(415) 273-3502 ‘90FEB29 Ay it: 32
To: Plawceds Céo.wl—q 6num;m Date: 42/}9/'3‘) 90 |
At L H{a,uhn Deot  From: thué,aq Mowsve
50 Swan Ly  Ste A0O B3p- DTN
OFkbtad, ddbgl] _
Attn: 5 : i ':'fi
Enclosed please find:

—_ & C/OYJL—'; ‘3] IS - et L,,uw —-;‘&W *')‘S()Mt'
waard "(vb{:,s—;w-u, __io /s v-%wu% o7
8M 4—6«/%4‘/\3 l[v\:uvv\ 690 — (S it .

_X For your information ___ Foryour signatur'e
____ For your review/approval ___ To be notarized
___Asrequested _ ___ For your files

Please process __ Please return to above address

Returned for corrections

Comments:

File No. White - To recipient  Yellow - OCDD Files




ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SEHV. AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MFER Sent
(date)
PURPOSE: Permit Application {1 Service ®  Update O Computer No.
TYPE OF New £ Change [ Change [ Change [1 B S Seemth
ACTION: Premises of Owner of Name of Status Inactivate O} Delete [ Unincorp. O
O nl‘\'lo thoving  wesV SUPY
Premises Name fﬂ?@, 0%  Oallod Wﬁ;\ “\ZU""“XW S"“"‘b‘IST. CT. 4
A. Premises Address ?’UD MV\.{S-WU, “r l.jr‘\ F\OC’(‘ Oﬁvﬁw ﬂﬂl 1 LHS' ?73 35-01
Number Street City Zip Code Phone
Cwner/Operator \Af\\\\arrn ?{,ﬁ yS
If corporation, alsc show name of corporation president Phone
B. Home Address
Number Sireet City Zip Code
SEND BILLING TO ADDRESS: @ , Blcircle one)
Prior Business Name. Prigr Qwner's Name,
Property Qwner
if carparation, also show name of garporation president Phone
_Address
Number Street City Zip Code
FOOD PREMISES SWEEPS CODE €. U. NG.
Waste Disposal
Bakery Sewage Transport Vehicle

____Under 2,000 sq. ft.
___ 2,000 - 6,000 sq. f.
___ Qver 6,000 sq. ft.

Food Market, Retail
____Under 3,000 sq. ft.
____ 3,000 - 10,000 sq. ft.
—__ Over 10,000 sq. ft,

___ Contectionary

Food Vehicle

__ Industrial Catering
____ Mobile Food Prep. Unit
__ Hinerant

Restaurant
____ Temporary (1-45 days}
___ Tavern, Cocktail lounge
__ Snack Bar
____Drive-In, Take Qui

__._ Catering Commissary
_— Under 26 seats

_ . Vending Machine
___ Food Crop Growing &

Harvesting Gper.
___Ice Plant/Distributor
Other Food

____Discrete Sewerage Facility
Private Waste Disposal
__ Hog Farm
___Animal Feed Lot
Septic Tank
____ Site Evaluation

GENERAL CATEGORIES

____ Public Swimming Area
____ Wiping Rag Business

____Plan Review
__ Percolation Test
____Instaliation
Halding Tank
____Site Evaluation
____Installation
. Inspection
Water Supply-Utility
____ Community System
__ Non-Community System
____State Small Water System
____ Local Small Water System
Private Water Supply

__ .26 - 50 seats _ __Mobilehoms Park ___ Fiow, Bacti. & Chem. Anal.
__ 51-75seats No. Spaces Drinking Water Analysis
. CQver 75 seats ——_ Plan Review ____Bacterial
____ Home Quarantine of ____ Chemical
Biting Animals Cther
Number of Units/Hrs \.O Fee Per Unit/Hr. § E‘C. oo Tatal Fee $ (00 IV

REMARKS:

S Stawtn b G0

15 S%fu}', Oaltlon-d  GHGEI R

B n
Cogggtds S
]

Gy g,

%

T

walie T 5Ly rE@ect ﬁf!"’.‘arfi}v

You will receive a BILL in accordance with Article 11 of Chaptler 6, Title 3 of the Ordinance Code of Alameda County

Owner/Qperator or

Date

Authorized Represeptative

. Qriged B
e, Yiak. peassdst

400-WA-1-4/87

WHITE—BILLING

Phone ¢ 2T1 H 320 Data

a! 13! 20

YELLOW—OFFICE

PINK--APPLICANT
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CITY oF OAKLAND

OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT » 1417 CLAY STREET e« OQAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

TDD 839-6451
February 20, 1990

Larry Cito
Alameda County -
Health Care Services Agency -y
80 Swan Way, Room 200 a1
Oakland, CA 94621 Eg.

. Cito: -0
Dear Mr. Cito 2

On April 14, 1988 the City of ©Oakland received notificatid®¥ that
contaminated soils were removed in the closing of two unde ound
tanks at the property at 15th and Castro (690-15th Street). L 1

Currently, a non-profit organization, Dignity Housing West, Inc.
plans to construct a 26 unit housing development for homeless
families at this site. The organization is currently applying to
the State for funds available under Proposition 84. A completed
s0ils report must be included in the application.

City staff is requesting that a copy of the soils report be made
available to Dignity Housing West, for incorporation in their
application for State funding. Please make this material
available to Mr. William Pettus of Dignity Housing West, Inc.

If you need any additional information do not hesitate to contact
me or my assistant Vanessa Hawkins at 273-3502.

Thank you in advance for your assistance

Sincerely,

Jﬂ--ys Moore
@ sing Coordinator.

VHO7:diglsoil
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. ALAMEDA COUNTY . ]
@mm Vate.
HEALTH CARE SERVICES {40} wo@,é} alelps
DAVID J. ¥EARS, AGENCY = P;QEWED
XRANGIAAX KERPN¥, Agency Director ’ e i

- ??‘ &t qu PS@& ird Floor
gﬁ?E—g?'B GF:‘}C s 7I nd. Catho:uadQTGQ
' lJ-E'VEf.gys}i\1 %320 ’

Lan”j Cato

April 14, 1988

Mr. Roy Schweyer / tlr Ol
Office of Community Development
City of Oakland

1417 Clay 5St.

Oakland, CA 94612

SUBJECT: UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE AT 15TH & CASTRO, OAKLAND

Dear Mr. Schweyer:

In November 1987, two (2) gasoline tanks were removed from the
subject site (500 gal. and 1000 gal.). Initial secil TPH values
ranged from less than 50 ppm through 760 ppm suggesting some soil
contamination. After contaminated soils were removed, the in-place
soll TPH values were less than 100. This case is considered
closed.

This Agency acknowledges the Regional Water Quality Contrcl Becard’s
authority to protect the groundwaters of the State. Final
consideration remains with the Regional Beard.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact Mr. Storm Goranson, Hazardous Materials Specialist at
271-4320.

Sincerely, A;_Zv)
;%;e H=S
Rafat A. Shahid, Chief

Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:8G:mam

ﬁ:khﬂﬂls 531rwm

cc: Greg Zentner, RWQCB

L.C. Rudd Wed 8:2000n




—~ATAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
DAVID J. KEARS, AGENCY
XEANOHRBIX KRAMY, Agency Director

RECEN
' ﬁd,{o%‘zPS@eBﬂhird Floor

UFrfCE F Pakland. California 94612
nEVELES?f %320 "

L

April 14, 1988

Mr. Roy Schweyer

Office of Community Development
City of 0Oakland

1417 Clay Sst.

Oakland, CA 94612

SUBJECT: UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE AT 15TH & CASTRO, OAKLAND

Dear Mr. Schweyer:

In November 1987, two (2) gasoline tanks were removed from the
subject site (500 gal. and 1000 gal.). Initial soil TPH values
ranged from less than 50 ppm through 760 ppm suggesting some soil
contamination. After contaminated soils were removed, the in-place
soil TPH values were less than 100. This case is considered
closed.

This Agency acknowledges the Regional Water Quality Control Board’s
authority to protect the groundwaters of the State. Final
consideration remains with the Regional Board.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please

contact Mr. Storm Goranson, Hazardous Materials Specialist at
271-4320.

Sincerely, A;_Zv)
) .
/. & h =

Raf:j/A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:S5G:mam

cc: Greg Zentner, RWQCB
L.C. Rudd
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CITY oF OAKLAND

OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT = 1417 CLAY STREET o OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612
TTY 839-6451

JdJanuary 15, 1988

Mr. Storm Goranson

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
470-27th Street, Third Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Mr. Goranson:

The completed Underground Storage Tank Release Form that you
reguire is enclosed. The Office of Community Development has
instructed the contractor on the site, L.C. Rudd & Sons Inc., to
submit a check in the amount of $450 as a deposit for the
County's services and you should be receiving that check shortly.
Staff at this Office will prepare a formal closure and
remediation plan as scon as the latest soil test reports that
were ordered are received. If you have any questions or if any
further problems should arise please contact Michele Davis or
David Brandt at 273-3502.

Sincerely,

Q{I%- ab{i(suﬁuw 1

ROY L. SCHWEYE
Hous ing Manager

EH 15.00
EHO3:ACHD-LTR



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) ! CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
[] ves ] w REPORT BEEN FILED ? Cves [X] wo
REPORTDATE CASE#
Ml Ml D[ Dl YE ¥ - SHGNEL
NAME G INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE
= |_Leroy C. Rudd 707 ) 554-8282
0 | AEPRESENTING I:l OWNEROPERATOR l:l REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
% |_] wocaacency [y] omer _contractor L.C. Rudd & Sons,
a
# ! ADDRESS
2500 green Island Rdey Vallejo ory Ca1if. R ki
W | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
gs_ﬂiﬁ_CLoLCnmmuthDelelmeenE unknowN | Michele Davis @15) 273-3502
gg ADDRESS
w .
® | 1417 Clay St. eraeer Qakland ey CATIT. e 94612,
FAGILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
g _ Office of Community Develop. ¥15) 273-3502
£ | ADDRESS
g 690 - 15TH St. o Oakland .. Alameda oy 94612
@ | CROSSSTREET TYPE OF AREA [ ] cOMMERGIAL [_| INDUSTRIAL [ | RURAL | TYPEOF BUSINESS ™ ] ReTAIL FLEL STATION
Cactrn _ | [] resoenmiaL [(Xlo™er _mixed use (] Farm [X ] omer _vacant
g LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON . PHONE
= o
4| Alameda County Health Care Services Storm Goranson {415) 874-7233
by § | REGioNAL BOARD PHONE
o
z ()
w | NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
2‘@ Fuel Hydrocarbons [y unknown
'gg @
Ch [] unxnown
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS'AGENCY
XA kbR b bt Agency Director

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Oakiand, California 94612

(#15) §74-7237

January 4, 1988

City of Oakland

Office of Housing & Development
1417 Clay Street

Oakland, CA 94612

Attn: Ms. Michelle Davis

SUBJECT: Underground Tank Removal at 15th and Castro St.,
Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Ms. Davis:

Title 23 of the California Administrative Code regulates the
operation and removal of underground tanks that have contained
hazardous materials. It is the Health Agency’s role to enforce
these standards in the City of Oakland. A review of the plans
submitted for removal of the subject tanks reveals that there are
several deficiencies. You are required to submit the following:

1. A completed Underground Storage Tank Release Form
(enclosed). This has to be submitted within five (5) days
of notification that a leakage had occurred.

2. A formal closure plan and remediation plan.

3. A deposit of $450.00 for related review costs. This is not
a fixed fee. The current Health Agency’s billing rate is
$53.00 per hour.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact
Mr. Storm Goranson, Hazardous Materials Specialist at 874-7237.

Rafdat’A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division
RAS:SG:mam

ce: File

Enclosure
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BROWN AND CALDWELL L ABORATORIES ANALYTICAL REPORT

1255 POWELL STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 ® (415) 428-2300

10G NO: EB87-12-454

Received: 17 DEC 87
Reported: 28 DEC 87

Mr. lLeroy Rudd

L. C. Rudd & Son, Inc.
2500 Green Island Road
Vallejo, California 94589

REPORT OF ANALYTICAL RESULTS Page 1

10G NO SAMPLE DESCRIPTION, AQUEOUS SAMPLES DATE SAMPLED
12-454-1 15th and Castro Exeavation HWater 17 DEC 87
PARAMETER 12-454-1
Benzene,Toluene,Xylene Isomers

Benzene, mg/L {0.05

Toluene, mg/L {0.05

Potal Xylene Isomers, mg/L €0.05

Total Fuel Hydrocarbons, mg/L <1

TFenda talk 1o

Steve Fisher, Laboratory Director
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SHIP

>
|
I OUR INVOICE NO.,  1187-142
I ¥ OUR JOB NG, 6599
i CUSTOMER'S REFERENCES
T FEE I PO ND.
SGSEAWICE COMPBANY TERMS: CASH Jog NO,
W. J. HARRIS i

HT: (315) 543-4E35

.
4 LE

225 CHINA BASIN, P.O. BOX 77363 « SAN FRANCISCO, CAS4107 « DAY AND &

. _ é |

- pATE  November 23, 1987 |
| f

|

1]
i
i
|

i

L. C. RUDD
2500 Green Ilsland Road
Vallejo, CA 94589

Furnished necessary labor, material and equipment to pick
up, clean and dispose of ome (1) 1,509 Gallon tank and one
{1) 500 Galion tank as directes.

Work started 11/12/87, 690 15th St., Oakland, CA.

Work compieted 11/16/87, Richmond, CA.

- Transportation (4 hours Gu45.00)
Disposal of Tanks { 1-1,500 €750.00)
{ 1-50{ @500.00)
Bridge Tolls

TOTAL INVOICE

Py _uh:itngél £
Nave ’L *‘Miz’ g )

$ 180,00
. 730,00
. 500.00
‘ 2.00

$1,432.00
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- i ; S P
. E‘M9+Y Gosoline Tonl, waste PRy o S
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N m 2 o W LATE A @ bl e
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Ll vl
K. Hﬁpﬂlm Codes for Riaates ulaled:l;hgwt i
o/ T
d. !
15. Special Handling Inetructions and Additicnal infarmation i
" GENEFATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | harsby deciare that tha contarts of ihis consignment are fully and accurately described above tiy preger shipping
name and are classilied, packed, marked, and [abeled, and ate in all respects in preper condition for tranaport by highway acconding to applicabie
international and national govemment reguiations. ;
; i1 am a large quaentity ganeralor, | certily that | have a program in place to reduce the valume and toxicity of waste jeneraled to the degree | have ‘
; determinad to be economically practicable and that | hava selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal cufrently avalable to
‘ me which minimizes the present and future threml 1o human heaith and tha environment; O, if | am a smail quantily generator, § hhva made a good
faiih atfort 1o minimize my waste gesaration and semat the best waste manageman method that is availabie to me and that ! can al;:rd.
- N i
, Printed/’ Typed, Signatyre Montit Day Year!
Y\ 7 v 907
| ; 17. T:ansporter 1 Acknowledgament of Receipt of Materials / o )
P Pri / Moo Da Year
% 'ﬂ; rinted: Typed Nama . [ & . ¥
s 1y c H L0 il
o 18. Tranepartfr 2 Ackncwledgement of Replipt of Materialg )
? Primted ! Typed Nama Signature Montt  Day  Year
E
B . PUN | BN BN
ication Jpace { M /
f %ﬁ“ m ‘%A//a/ e -;4,/ & / _ éz S bokys Hhoke
C LTl . :
1 ' X2~ ? |
L é\/ S,—) LXE235 pg
i 20. Facility Cwner or Operll‘/gynlllcaly of ruorpt of hazardous maleriaie covered b:i 1 i n‘amlell ax
T Printgd /T, e Month  Day  Yesr
|| vy VLK
JHS BO22 A L1/B7) P £r e
I INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BAC
IPA B7OG—22 - :
Rev. B-868) Frevious editions are obsolels. i
iN CAZE CF AN EMERGENCY OfF SPILL. CALL THE MATIOMAL BRESPONSE CEP««TER 1-800-424-5802, WITHIN CALIFCRMIA CALL 1-800-852-7555
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SHIP SEAVICE COMPANY

W. J, HARRIS

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

16 NOVEMBER 1987

H & H Ship Service Company hereby certifies to L, C. RUDD

that:
1. The storage tank{s) removed from the JOB SITE
facility at 690 15th STREET

OQAKLAND, CALIFORNIA ‘4L

were transported to H & H Ship Service Company, 220 China Basin Street,
San Francisco, California 94107.

2. The following tank{s), H & H Job Number: 6599

have been steam cleaned, cut with approximately 2' X 2' holes,
rendered harmiess and disposed of as scrap metal.

3. Disposal site: LEVIN METALS QORPORATION, RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA

4. The foregoing method of destruction/disposal is suitabie for the
materials involved, and fully complies with all appiicable reguiatory
and permit requirements.

5. Should you require further information, please call (415)543-4836.

. Very Truily Yours,

220 CHINA BASIN, P.O. BOX 77363 - SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 - DAY AND NIGHT: 543-4835




220 CHINA BASIN, P.O. BOX 77383 « SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 « DAY AND NIGHT: (415} 543-4835

SH!P SERVICE COMPANY -

TERIME; CASH

W. J. HARRIS

OATE !!overrber 16, 1987

OUR !NvOiCE No. 1187-89
SUR JOB NO, 6591
CUSTOMER'S REFERENCES
FOONO,

105 NO,

L. C. D
2500 Green island Road
Valiejo, CA 94589

Furnished vacuum truck and operator to purp out oil and
water, and dispose of same.
Work performed 11/11/87, 690 15th Street,

Vacuum Truck & Operator (4 hours ©65,00)
Field Sanpling & Analysis
Disposal (15Gals. @.60)

Oakland, CA.

TOTAL INVOICE

&\m

$260.00
1130.00
9.00
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State of California—Health and Wellare Agency
~ Form Aperovad OMB No. 20500038 (Expires 9-30-88)
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Dapartment of Heaith Services
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HS 8022 A (1/87)
EFPA 8700—22
(Rev. 9-86) Previous editions are cbaolete.

Blue: GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS

Te: P.O. Box 400, Sacramento, CA 95802

INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENGY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-300-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-800-852-7550
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License No. 395563

General Engineers

2500 Green Island Road—Vallejo, CA 94589—(707) 554-8282
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